the said section nineteen (19), the south east quarter of section thirty-one (31) and the 
west half and legal subdivision fifteen (15) of the said section thirty-two (32) of the 
said township lying generally to the south and east of the right bank of the South 
Saskatchewan River.  

SAVING AND EXCEPTING: 
Eight hundred one thousandths (0.801) of a hectare (1.98 acres), more or less, 
required for a water pipeline right of way, as shown upon a plan of record in the 
Department of Environmental Protection at Edmonton as No. 6711 T. 

FOURTHLY: 
All those parcels or tracts of land, situate, lying and being in the seventeenth (17)

[...]

all those portions of legal subdivisions two (2), seven (7), and ten (10) and the north 
west quarter of section five (5) of the said township lying generally to the east of the 
right bank of the said South Saskatchewan River. 

The lands herein described contain one thousand eight hundred thirteen and four 
hundred eleven thousandths (1813.411) hectares (4481.036 acres), more or less. 

O.C. 384/2020 

(Municipal Government Act) 

Approved and ordered: 
Salma Lakhani 
Lieutenant Governor. December 9, 2020 

The Lieutenant Governor in Council makes the Order Dissolving the Village of 
Cereal set out in the attached Appendix.